BE IT RESOLVED, the Los Rios Community College District Board of Trustees, 

hereby finds, determines, resolves, and declares its intention to sell the Attawa Avenue 
Parking Lot; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the minimum acceptable terms of the sale 
are for a minimum sale price of two million and five hundred thousand dollars 
($2,500,000.00), or fair market value as determined by the Board, whichever is greater 
(“Minimum Purchase Price”), subject to the following minimum terms and conditions, 

which shall be more fully set forth in the Instructions to Bidders, Bid Form, and the

[...]

acquiring or selling an owner occupied one-to-four family property, the selling owner or acquiring buyer, as
applicable, will be entitled to a discount equal to fifteen percent (15%) of the otherwise applicable rates such party
would be charged for title insurance policies.  Minimum charge:  Four Hundred Twenty-Five And No/100 Dollars
($425.00)

The Company may require proof of eligibility from the parties to the transaction verifying they are entitled to the
discount as described.  No other discounts or special rates, or combination of discounts or special rates, shall be
applicable.

MILITARY RATE (SLTC)